

SETTLED TENDERS AND PURCHASE ORDERS DURING THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER - 2024								
SI. No.	P.O.No. Date	Successful tenderer	Details of items	Quantity	Unit	Settled rate per unit Rs.P.	Amount Rs.P.	Tender No. & date
1	040/2024-25, dt.04.09.2024.	M/s. Avon Hydraulics & Eng. Pvt. Ltd., No.12, Errabalu Street, Chennai - 600 001.	Supply and Delivery High Pressure Jet Rodding Hose on Annual Contract Basis for the year 2023-24.					Tender No. MAT/OT/124/2023 dt. 12.09.2023, opened on 04.10.2023, ARC valid till - 08.11.2024
			1.High Pressure Jet Rodding Hose of 20mm dia X 120 mts	11	Nos.	72924.00	802164.00	
			2.High Pressure Jet Rodding Hose of 25mm dia X 120 mts	28	Nos.	92748.00	2596944.00	
2	041/2024, dt.04.09.2024	M/s. JAI GANESH INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES, Plot No.T-268, SIDCO Women Industrial Estate, Vellanur village, Thirumullaivoil,Chennai -600 062.	Supply and Delivery of Sewer Cleaning Metal Rods on Annual Rate Contract basis for the year 2023-2024					MAT/OT No.123/2023, dt.12.09.2023 opened on 26.09.2023. ARC valid till 08.11.2024.
			1. Sewer Cleaning Metal Rods with coupling, bolt, nut and threads	4945	Nos.	173.70	858926.72	
3	042/2024-25, dt.09.09.2024	M/s. ELCOT, Regd. & Head Office, II Floor, MHU Complex, 692, Anna Salai, Nandanam, Chennai - 600 035	Supply, delivery and installation of the following items as per the specifications					Proforma Invoice No.PI/CD027/004/001/2024-25/EPROC-0795, Date: 11.07.2024
			1. 33592-A1-DT-007 - i5 - Desktop Computer-Windows,SSD withTPM with 3 years warranty. Make: Acer, Model: Veriton S2690G- Processor -12th Gen,Intel core i5-12400 Processor, Base frequency 2.50 GHz, L2Cache 7.5MB, 6 cores, Memory- "8 GB DDR4 SDRAM @2666 MHz UDIMM, Up to 64 GB of Dual-channel with Onefree slot", OEM Mother Board -"1. 1 x PCIe x 16 Slot, 2 x PCIe 1 Slots, 2. Integrated Graphics Controller(Intel UHDGraphics 710),3. 10/100/1000 Mbps Network Card, 4. Front:2 USB2.0, 2 USB 3.2 G1,Rear: 2 USB2.0, 2 USB 3.2 G1 5. 1HDMI Port, 6. 1 VGA ,1 Display Port, 7.Audio Ports: Front:1Mic,1 Speaker out (Audio 3.5mm Jack,(combo port), InternalSpecker in Monitor Rear: 1Line in, 1Line out, 1Mic 8. RJ45",Monitor -"19.5"" TFT Color Monitor with LED BacklightResolution - 1600 x 900, Acer V206HQL", Hard Disk Drive-512 GB SSD, Keyboard -USB - Membrane Keyboard, Mouse-USB - Optical Mouse,Pre-Loaded OS - Windows 11 Homewith Licence,Security- Discrete TPM 2.0 Chip, OSCompliance- Windows and Linux Complied Form factor -MiniTower.	2	Nos	39700.00	79400.00	
			1.1. 33592-A1-ADD-003 - Pre loaded Windows 11 Professional (with Licensed Key) in lieu of Pre loaded Windows 11 Home	2	Nos	9860.00	19720.00	
			1.2. 33592-A1-ADD-001 - Antivirus - McAfee/ Norton/Symantec/Kaspersky with 3 year Licence	2	Nos	1490.00	2980.00	

Sl. No.	P.O.No. Date	Successful tenderer	Details of items	Quantity	Unit	Settled rate per unit Rs.P.	Amount Rs.P.	Tender No. & date
			2. 33592-A5-LP-002 - Laser Printer - A4 - 25 PPM Mono with Duplex Unit and WiFi & Network with 3 years warranty. Make: HP Model: LaserJet M208dw Printer Print Technology - Laserjet, Print Speed- Upto 29ppm, Resolution - 600 x 600 dpi, Duplex- Automatic, Network-Ethernet, Wifi, Paper Supply 150 sheets, Memory- 64MB, Media Sizes-A4, Letter, Legal, Media Types-Paper(Plain, Envelopes), Duty Cycle- upto 20000 pages, Interface- USB, & Ethernet, Wifi, OS Compliance- Windows & Linux, Toner cartridge Yield- 1150 pages, Temperature & Voltage - Will work with Indian Climate and Electrical Environment	2	Nos	13800.00	27600.00	
			3. 33592-A6-MFD-005 - A4-33 PPM MFD Mono Copier/Printer/Scanner/wifi/ND with ADF with 3 years warranty Make: HP & Model: LaserJet Pro MFP M329dw Type Desktop, Technology- Laser, Print / Copy Speed- A4 - 35 ppm, Resolution- 1200 X 1200 dpi, Memory- 512MB, Duplex Printing/Copy- Automatic, Zoom - Reduction / Enlargement 25 - 400 percentage, Paper Supply- 250 Sheets, Network- USB, Ethernet, Wifi, Scan Mode- BW & Colour, Scanning Facility Scan to PC, Scan to Email, OS Compliance- Windows & Linux, Interface- USB interface, RJ45 and connecting cables, Toner- Toner Yield of 1500 pages, Duty Cycle- 80000 pages, ADF- 50 sheets, Temperature & Voltage - Will work with Indian Climate and Electrical Environment"	1	Nos	25450.00	25450.00	
4	043/2024-25, dt. 10.09.2024.	M/s. SSV Precast Industries, Sy.No.246, P.No.A/3, Keshavaram Village, Shameerpet Mandal, Medchal-Malkajgiri Dist, Telanganan-500078.	Supply and delivery of 450mm dia FRC Manhole Covers with Frames as per IS 1) 12592:2002 Heavy Duty to its latest revision as per specifications subject to Third Party Inspection					Tender.No.MAT/OT/114/2023, dt.25.07.2023 Opened on 18.08.2023, ARC valid till 20.12.2024.
			1.01) 450mm dia FRC Machine Hole Covers to suit 450mm clear opening Machine hole frame.	1500	Nos.	1291.51	1937265.00	
			1.02) 450mm dia FRC Machine Hole Frames to have clear opening of 450mm dia to suit 450mm dia FRC Cover.	1500	Nos.	1379.56	2069340.00	
5	044/2024-25, dt.18.09.24.	M/s. Ace Tyre Retreaders. No.6/47, Krishnamoorthy Salai, Erukkencherry, Chennai-600 118. Contact: 9840904080	I. Supply and Delivery of following sizes of Tyres & Tubes as per relevant Specifications. [The expenditure will be met out under Account code:3350]					Tender No MAT/LT/003/2024-25, dt, opened on 08.08.2024.
			1.01. Tyre of size:10.00 X 20 -16 ply (with Tube & Flap) - Front Tyre (for Heavy Vehicle) Make:Good year	10	Nos.	17171.00	171710.00	
			1.02. Tyre of size:10.00 X 20 -16 ply (with Tube & Flap) - Rear Tyre [for Heavy vehicle] Make: JK Vikrant	20	Nos.	17878.00	357560.00	
			1.03. Tyre of size:8.25 X 20 - 16 ply (with Tube & Flap) - Front Tyre. [for Heavy vehicle] Make: JK Tyre	2	Nos.	13567.00	27134.00	
			1.04. Tyre of size:8.25 X 20 - 16 ply (with Tube & Flap) - Rear Tyre. [for Heavy vehicle] Make: JK Tyre	4	Nos.	15959.00	63836.00	

Sl. No.	P.O.No. Date	Successful tenderer	Details of items	Quantity	Unit	Settled rate per unit Rs.P.	Amount Rs.P.	Tender No. & date
6	045/2024-25, dt.18.09.2024	M/s. Aman Cleaning Equipments Pvt.Ltd. 1st Floor. D-326, Sector-63. Noida, Gautham Buddha Nagar, Uttar Pradesh - 201310	1. Supply and Delivery of 1 No of Jet Roding Machine (2kl)					Tender.No.MAT/OT/ 002/2024-25, Opened on 31.07.2024
			1.1. Supply and Delivery of High Pressure sewer jet roding machine of 2000 litres capacity mounted on 4 ton BS-VI chassis and accessories & fitting as per the specification including, freight charges, registration charges, charges towards insurance, etc., complete, as per technical specifications enclosed for a warranty period of 3 years. (Subject to Third Party Inspection)	1	No.	2239830.00	2239830.00	
			Freight Charges including toll payable at the highways	1	No	0.00	0.00	
			GST @ 18% (Basic Rate + Freight charges)	1	No	403169.40	403169.40	
			Other charges such as Temporary & Permanent Registration Charges, Comprehensive Insurance, Entry Tax, Transportation, One Year Road Tax (for 12 months from the date of registration), Temporary permit, etc. and for delivery at ETC Stores, CMWSS Board, Chennai.	1	No	0.00	0.00	
7	046/2024-25, dt. 20.09.2024.	M/s. SSV Precast Industries, Sy.No.246, P.No.A/3, Keshavaram Village, Shameerpet Mandal, Medchal-Malkajgiri Dist, Telanganan-500078.	Supply and delivery of 600mm dia FRC Machine Hole Covers with Frames as per IS					Tender.No.MAT/OT/ 115/2023, dt.18.08.2023, ARC valid till 08.01.2025.
			1) 12592:2002 Heavy Duty to its latest revision as per specifications subject to Third Party Inspection					
			1.01) 600mm dia FRC Machine Hole Covers to suit 600mm clear opening Machine hole frame.	1099	Nos.	1761.15	1935503.85	
1.02) 600mm dia FRC Machine Hole Frames to have clear opening of 600mm dia to suit 600mm dia FRC Cover.	1099	Nos.	1819.86	2000020.65				
8	047/2024-25, dt.20.09.2024.	M/s. MMM Enterprises, O.No.127, N.No.64, Pedariyar Koil Street Chennai-600 001.	Printing, Framing and Supply of Certification on Annual rate contract basis for the year 2024-2025. [The expenditure will be met out under Account Code - 3700]					LT. No.004/2024-25, opened on 14.08.2024 (ARC valid upto 20.09.2025)
			1. Printing, Supply and delivery of retirement certificate with Glass lamination and framing with 1 inch board mount desing and imported golden wood. Size : 27 X 32 cms papger :300 GSM Art Board Printing: Multi Colour	150	Nos.	560.50	84075.00	
			Supply, delivery and installation of the following items as per the specifications					

Sl. No.	P.O.No. Date	Successful tenderer	Details of items	Quantity	Unit	Settled rate per unit Rs.P.	Amount Rs.P.	Tender No. & date
9	048/2024-25, 26.09.2024	M/s. ELCOT, Regd. & Head Office, II Floor, MHU Complex, 692, Anna Salai, Nandanam, Chennai - 600 035. Tel: 044-66401400 Email: procurement@elcot.in	1. 33592-A6-DCS-007 - A4-20 PPM A3-10PPM Digital Color Copier cum Printer/Scanner-ND RADF/DADF with 3 years warranty Make: Kyocera & Model: Taskalfa 2554ci Type- Floor mounted, Technology- Laser Print, Copy Speed- A4 - 25 PPM , A3 - 12ppm (Color, Black & White), Resolution- 600 X 600 dpi, Interface- USB 2.0 , Ethernet (RJ45), Zooming- 25-400 Percentage, Paper Input Capacity- 150-Sheet multi-purpose tray, 2 x 250 Sheet input trays, Paper Size- A6R - A3, Memory- 4 GB, Hard Disk- 320 GB Hard Disk, Network Ethernet 10/100/1000 Mbps, Features- Duplex with RADF, Scanning facility- Scan to E-mail, OS Compliance- Windows and Linux Compliant, Toner- Toner yield 25000 pages, Duty cycle- 150000 pages, Trolley- Trolley with wheels and lock for locking the wheels, Temperature & Voltage- will work with Indian Climate and electrical environment.	1	No	134900.00	134900.00	Proforma Invoice No.P/CD027/004/001/2024-25/EPROC-0778, Date: 11.07.2024
10	049/2024-25 dt.27.09.2024	M/s.Tamil Naud Newsprint and papers Limited. (A Govt. of Tamil Nadu Enterprises) Regd. Office:67, Mount road, Guindy, Chennai- 600 032.	I Supply and Delivery of following Items as per the specifications. Supply and delivery of TNPL copier A4 size shrink Warp-75 GSM Width-21.10cm, Length-29.70cm.	500	reams	218.41	109205.00	MKTG/CO/047/2024 dt.13.08.2024